for the construction and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The City of New 
t ork, for which requisition No. io, Four-track Section No. 3 of date August 31, 
Iyo6, is made by Rapid Transit Subway Construction Company, the contractor, has 
been done and furnished in accordance with the terms of the contract to the value 
of forty-four thousand five hundred and ninety-six dollars and eighty cents ($44,596.80) ; 
that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value of the whole work, 
and that no certificate has previously been made for such work and materials. 

(Signed) 	GEORGE S. RICE, 
Chief Engineer of the Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners.

[...]

under contracts dated July 21, i9o2, and June 9, I905, for the construction and opera-
tion of the Brooklyn-Manhattan Rapid Transit Railroad, additional work in four-
tracking in Fulton street, Flatbush avenue, etc., in the Borough of Brooklyn, to the 
31st day of July, igo6, amounting to the sum of forty-four thousand five hundred and 
ninety-six dollars and eighty cents ($44,596.8o) ; and 

Whereas, George S. Rice, Chief Engineer, has certified that such extra work done 
and materials furnished has been done and furnished in accordance with the terms 
of the said contracts ; that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract